

PROPOSED  
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2323  
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 5, strike "definitions" insert "definition"
- 2 Line 6, strike "THE BREED OF A DOG" insert "AN INSURER"; after "NOT" strike
- 3 remainder of line insert "DO EITHER OF THE"
- 4 Line 7, strike "PURPOSES"
- 5 Line 8, after "1." insert "CONSIDER THE OWNERSHIP OR POSSESSION OF A DOG OR
- 6 THE PRESENCE OF A DOG ON PREMISES INSURED OR TO BE INSURED IN THE"
- 7 Line 11, after "2." insert "USE"
- 8 Strike lines 14 through 18
- 9 Line 19, after "SECTION" strike the colon insert a comma
- 10 Strike lines 20 through 24
- 11 Line 25, strike "3."
- 12 Strike lines 27 through 34
- 13 Amend title to conform

DAVID GOWAN

2323GOWAN.docx  
03/23/2022  
04:57 PM  
C: TC